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Newsletter No. 34 – Friday 28 June 2024 

Dear Families 
 

This academic year has really flown by and we are now in the last few weeks of this final term. Our Year 6 
children have had a busy week. On Wednesday, they joined a number of other Church of England schools for 
their Leavers’ Service in Chichester Cathedral. The theme for this year was ‘Peace’. Our children formed part of 
the choir and did an amazing job of leading the whole congregation with the hymn ‘Ten Thousand Reasons’. 
We had lots of positive comments about how beautiful they sang. 
 
Year 6 have also been busy researching and marketing their products around school to finalise their prototypes 
ready for the Fiver Challenge Fayre on Thursday, 11th July at 3.20pm. 
 
We have a lot of events taking place over these final few weeks so please keep an eye out on the school diary. 
 
I will also be sending out a letter on Monday detailing the arrangements for our Open Day, Meet the Teacher 
sessions and the Music Concert, which involve Rowan Class, the choir, the recorder and boys’ vocal groups. 
 
Have a great weekend. 
Jane Sharrock 
 
CHILDREN’S SAFETY 
 
Our children’s safety is extremely important to us, so can we ask 
parents/family members/carers to be careful when parking as we 
have had reports of parents parking unsafely or reversing into the 
school drive with children around. School Hill can become very 
congested with the general flow of traffic, and we would very much 
encourage our families to avoid parking on the hill.   
 
 
YEAR 1 AND YEAR 2 CLASS ASSEMBLY 
 
The children are looking forward to welcoming you to their class assembly next Wednesday, 3rd July at 2.45pm in 
the school hall.   
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DATES FOR THE SUMMER TERM 2024 

Over the weeks, we will add new dates/events in red, so please make sure that you 
regularly check this list and update your diaries. 
 
 
 
 

 
Fri 28 June FINAL Chelsea Football Club session 

Wed 3 July Y1& Y2 Class assembly (2.45pm) – parents invited 

Mon 8 July KS2 trip to Pulborough Brooks – please return slips 

Tues 9 July Year 3 and Year 4 Legacy Games at The Angmering School (9am)  
Last Boys’ Vocal Club 

Last Dance Club 
Wed 10 July PTA meeting at The Black Horse (6pm) 

Thurs 11 July Rowan Class guitar concert & Choir, Recorders and Boys’ Vocal (9am) – 
parents invited 

Fiver Challenge Fayre (3.20pm) 
Last Recorder Club and Clay Club 

Fri 12 July PTA SUMMER DISCO 
No Clay Club 

Mon 15 July Open Afternoon (3.30pm – 4pm) – more information to follow 

Tues 16 July Meet the Teacher (3.20 onwards) – more details to follow 

Wed 17 July Leavers’ Service at school (9am) 

Thurs 18 July Year 6 Cheesy Chips lunch  

Mon 22 July Year 6 Leavers’ party (3.30pm) 

Tues 23 July Last day of term 

 


